
HIGH COMMISSION OF MALAYSIA 
NEW DELHI, INDIA 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY LIST 2024 
 

No. Holiday 
Date of 
Closure 

Day Malaysia/India 

1.  New Year 1 January  Monday 
 

Malaysia 

2.  Republic Day 26 January  Friday India 
 

3.  Chinese New Year 12 February  Monday Malaysia 

4.  Holi 25 March Monday India 

5.  Good Friday 29 March Friday Malaysia / India 

6.  Idil Fitri (Hari Raya Puasa)  11 April  Thursday 
Malaysia / India 
 

7.  Wesak Day (Buddha Purnima) 23 May  Thursday Malaysia / India 

8.  Agong’s Birthday 3 June Monday Malaysia 

9.  Idil Adha (Hari Raya Haji) 17 June Monday 
Malaysia / India 
 

10.  Ashura (Muharram) 17 July  Wednesday 
India 
 

11.  Independence Day of India 15 August  Thursday India 

12.  Raksha Bandhan 19 August  Monday India 

  * Merdeka Day  31 Aug Saturday Malaysia 

13.  
Birthday of Prophet Muhammad 
S.A.W. (Maulidur Rasul) /  
 16 September  Monday Malaysia / India 

  ** Malaysia Day 

14.  Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2 October  Wednesday India 

15.  Deepawali 31 October Thursday Malaysia / India 

16.  Guru Nanak Birthday 15 November Friday India 

17.  Christmas 25 December Wednesday Malaysia / India 

 
Note: Normal working days of the High Commission are Monday to Friday. 
 
  

(*}   The public holiday falls on a non-working weekend and would not be accounted as part 
of MW Delhi annual holiday. 

(**) Both public holidays viz. Birthday of Prophet Muhammad S.A.W. (Maulidur Rasul) and 
Malaysia Day falls on the same day. 

 
1 December 2023 

 
Distribution: 
 
i) Bahagian Pentadbiran      
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Wisma Putra, Putrajaya 
 

ii) All HBS & LRS 
High Commission of Malaysia 


